
2023-2024 Colorado Mesa University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-5   Conf: 21-1   Home: 14-2   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Baskin, Trevor 34-34 994 29.2 229-399 .574 35-96 .365 127-189 .672 66 217 283 8.3 86 3 131 96 46 38 620 18.2
04 Riniker, Mac 22-22 550 25.0 111-174 .638 25-58 .431 66-94 .702 33 81 114 5.2 68 2 53 64 22 45 313 14.2
11 Koonce, Owen 34-33 835 24.6 167-307 .544 51-144 .354 65-72 .903 42 91 133 3.9 72 3 60 67 16 40 450 13.2
03 Jessup, Isaac 34-33 848 24.9 119-287 .415 81-219 .370 26-27 .963 40 54 94 2.8 95 3 83 55 5 37 345 10.1
01 Speller, Christopher 32-18 763 23.8 107-181 .591 19-46 .413 56-79 .709 35 92 127 4.0 47 0 100 64 11 20 289 9.0
05 McCurry, Michael 28-2 384 13.7 60-124 .484 28-80 .350 14-19 .737 20 46 66 2.4 27 0 23 20 9 19 162 5.8
20 Kuhl, Aidan 32-15 432 13.5 55-139 .396 40-115 .348 20-28 .714 21 56 77 2.4 31 0 19 20 3 6 170 5.3
02 Johnson, Reece 33-7 665 20.2 49-117 .419 25-76 .329 26-34 .765 35 61 96 2.9 49 0 73 49 3 12 149 4.5
30 Knudsen, Elijah 31-1 407 13.1 42-114 .368 34-102 .333 8-15 .533 10 41 51 1.6 29 0 33 13 1 7 126 4.1
21 Goulet, Sam 24-1 225 9.4 30-73 .411 18-50 .360 9-9 1.000 12 44 56 2.3 17 0 15 12 6 6 87 3.6
23 Menzies, Ethan 19-3 191 10.1 27-37 .730 5-10 .500 5-10 .500 7 32 39 2.1 28 1 29 14 8 5 64 3.4
10 Allred, Ty 19-0 117 6.2 21-42 .500 12-30 .400 4-4 1.000 5 24 29 1.5 9 0 6 10 6 2 58 3.1
35 Speller, Christian 30-0 274 9.1 27-70 .386 14-44 .318 16-21 .762 9 13 22 0.7 34 0 14 18 2 7 84 2.8
15 Thyne, Austin 9-0 26 2.9 4-9 .444 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 2 2 0 0 9 1.0
13 Dombro, Levi 16-1 68 4.3 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.7 8 0 8 7 1 2 10 0.6
50 Pollert, Eric 8-0 32 4.0 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 1.4 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 0.5
34 Shiers, JP 6-0 14 2.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.5 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6825 200.7 1055-2095 .504 388-1078 .360 442-603 .733 389 925 1314 38.6 603 12 651 529 140 246 2940 86.47
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 885-2078 .426 237-700 .339 512-698 .734 344 725 1069 31.4 582 9 418 471 81 275 2519 74.09

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 2940 2519
    Points Per Game 86.5 74.1
    Scoring Margin 12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1055-2095 885-2078
    Field Goal Pct .504 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 388-1078 237-700
    3PT FG Pct .360 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 11.4 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-603 512-698
    FT Pct .733 .734
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 15.1
REBOUNDS 1314 1069
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 651 418
    Assists Per Game 19.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 529 471
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 246 275
    Steals Per Game 7.2 8.1
BLOCKS 140 81
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.4
ATTENDANCE 17,088 6,339
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,068 13-488
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-204

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colorado Mesa 1367 1556 17 2940
Opponents 1198 1311 10 2519

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs DBU L 84-89 110
11/11/23 at St. Edward's W 89-73 110
11/17/23 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 91-75 769
11/18/23 TEX. A&M INT'L W 77-73 619

* 12/01/23 at Colo. Sch. of Mines W 86-79 512
* 12/02/23 at MSU Denver W 85-82 245
* 12/08/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 70-62 699
* 12/09/23 REGIS (CO) W 92-57 591
* 12/15/23 at Adams St. W 99-71 423

12/18/23 vs West Tex. A&M L 66-81 0
12/19/23 vs Simon Fraser W 92-78 0

* 01/05/24 CSU PUEBLO W 94-82 886
* 01/06/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 94-72 1,098
* 01/12/24 at Chadron St. W (OT) 102-95 300
* 01/13/24 at Colo. Christian W 82-43 115
* 01/19/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 80-57 899
* 01/20/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 81-56 1,056
* 01/26/24 FORT LEWIS L 79-87 2,174
* 01/30/24 at Western Colo. W 67-45 503
* 02/01/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 82-61 829
* 02/09/24 at Regis (CO) W 88-78 374
* 02/10/24 at UC-Colo. Springs W 92-72 157
* 02/16/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 98-81 893
* 02/17/24 MSU DENVER W 92-81 0
* 02/23/24 at N.M. Highlands W 116-108 216
* 02/24/24 at CSU Pueblo W 82-80 745
* 02/27/24 at Westminster (UT) W 105-82 71
* 03/02/24 WESTERN COLO. W 74-55 2,012

03/05/24 CHADRON ST. W 84-74 888
03/08/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 86-59 1,628
03/09/24 FORT LEWIS L 75-86 2,047
03/16/24 vs Eastern N.M. W 95-77 669
03/17/24 vs Fort Lewis W 85-80 242
03/19/24 at West Tex. A&M L 76-88 2,568

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Colorado Mesa University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 21-1   Home: 10-1   Away: 11-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Baskin, Trevor 22-22 601 27.3 145-242 .599 23-56 .411 79-110 .718 43 118 161 7.3 58 3 91 57 27 23 392 17.8
04 Riniker, Mac 16-16 399 24.9 81-131 .618 17-40 .425 39-60 .650 29 56 85 5.3 44 1 39 45 17 32 218 13.6
11 Koonce, Owen 22-21 520 23.6 97-183 .530 30-89 .337 46-52 .885 24 65 89 4.0 44 1 36 40 8 23 270 12.3
03 Jessup, Isaac 22-21 522 23.7 69-165 .418 50-129 .388 20-21 .952 21 31 52 2.4 56 2 50 32 4 24 208 9.5
01 Speller, Christopher 21-8 455 21.7 70-113 .619 15-30 .500 35-50 .700 20 59 79 3.8 30 0 60 44 6 12 190 9.0
05 McCurry, Michael 17-2 277 16.3 48-93 .516 22-61 .361 11-12 .917 16 39 55 3.2 19 0 19 15 6 14 129 7.6
20 Kuhl, Aidan 21-13 316 15.0 45-104 .433 33-86 .384 11-16 .688 14 42 56 2.7 19 0 15 17 1 5 134 6.4
21 Goulet, Sam 14-1 147 10.5 24-53 .453 13-34 .382 7-7 1.000 8 34 42 3.0 10 0 7 9 4 5 68 4.9
30 Knudsen, Elijah 22-1 288 13.1 32-79 .405 25-70 .357 5-11 .455 7 25 32 1.5 17 0 18 7 0 4 94 4.3
02 Johnson, Reece 21-3 395 18.8 27-62 .435 14-43 .326 16-19 .842 23 44 67 3.2 30 0 55 23 1 5 84 4.0
10 Allred, Ty 16-0 98 6.1 19-39 .487 10-27 .370 0-0 .000 4 16 20 1.3 9 0 5 9 5 2 48 3.0
35 Speller, Christian 20-0 185 9.3 16-45 .356 10-30 .333 10-12 .833 7 10 17 0.9 26 0 11 14 1 6 52 2.6
23 Menzies, Ethan 13-1 109 8.4 14-21 .667 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 4 20 24 1.8 13 0 14 11 4 2 30 2.3
15 Thyne, Austin 7-0 22 3.1 4-7 .571 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 0 9 1.3
13 Dombro, Levi 13-1 60 4.6 5-9 .556 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.5 6 0 6 6 1 2 10 0.8
50 Pollert, Eric 5-0 20 4.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 1.6 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.8
34 Shiers, JP 4-0 11 2.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 698-1354 .516 265-707 .375 279-373 .748 252 611 863 39.2 383 7 429 338 86 159 1940 88.18
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 561-1330 .422 164-480 .342 300-422 .711 215 445 660 30.0 365 7 295 313 46 173 1586 72.09

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1940 1586
    Points Per Game 88.2 72.1
    Scoring Margin 16.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 698-1354 561-1330
    Field Goal Pct .516 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 265-707 164-480
    3PT FG Pct .375 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 12.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 279-373 300-422
    FT Pct .748 .711
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 13.6
REBOUNDS 863 660
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 30.0
    Rebounds Margin 9.2 –
ASSISTS 429 295
    Assists Per Game 19.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 338 313
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 159 173
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.9
BLOCKS 86 46
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.1
ATTENDANCE 11,137 3,661
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,012 11-333
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colorado Mesa 909 1014 17 1940
Opponents 749 827 10 1586

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines W 86-79 512
12/02/23 at  MSU Denver W 85-82 245
12/08/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 70-62 699
12/09/23 REGIS (CO) W 92-57 591
12/15/23 at  Adams St. W 99-71 423
01/05/24 CSU PUEBLO W 94-82 886
01/06/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 94-72 1098
01/12/24 at  Chadron St. W (OT) 102-95 300
01/13/24 at  Colo. Christian W 82-43 115
01/19/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 80-57 899
01/20/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 81-56 1056
01/26/24 FORT LEWIS L 79-87 2174
01/30/24 at  Western Colo. W 67-45 503
02/01/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 82-61 829
02/09/24 at  Regis (CO) W 88-78 374
02/10/24 at  UC-Colo. Springs W 92-72 157
02/16/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 98-81 893
02/17/24 MSU DENVER W 92-81 0
02/23/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 116-108 216
02/24/24 at  CSU Pueblo W 82-80 745
02/27/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 105-82 71
03/02/24 WESTERN COLO. W 74-55 2012


